NOTICE OF DESIGNATION AS COLLECTIVE UNDER STATUTORY LICENSE

This Notice of Designation As Collective Under Statutory License is filed with the Licensing Division of the Copyright Office in accordance with Copyright Office regulation 270.5(c), 37 C.F.R. § 270.5(c).

IDENTIFICATION:

Name:

SoundExchange, Inc.

Address:

1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Suite 330

Washington, D.C. 20036

Phone:

202.828.0120

Facsimile:

202.833.2141

STATEMENT:

SoundExchange is a non-profit corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware. SoundExchange is exempt from taxation under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code. It is controlled by an eighteen member board of directors comprised of equal numbers of representatives of recording artists and sound recording copyright owners.

SoundExchange, Inc. has been designated by the Librarian of Congress as the sole collective to collect royalties paid by services making ephemeral phonorecords or digital audio transmissions of sound recordings, or both, under the statutory licenses set forth in Sections 112 and 114 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. §§ 112 and 114. For the period beginning January 1, 2003, SoundExchange is the only collective designated by the Copyright Office to distribute those statutory royalties to copyright owners and performers entitled thereto under 17 U.S.C. § 114(g)(2).

SoundExchange distributes royalties pursuant to the provisions of 17 U.S.C. § 114(g) and operates, in part, pursuant to Copyright Office regulations set forth in 37 C.F.R. Parts 260, 261, 262, 263 and 270.

ONLINE ACCESS:

A copy of this Notice and information concerning SoundExchange, statutory licensing, and forms for statutory licensees and copyright owners and performers are available at SoundExchange's Web site located at www.soundexchange.com.